OP \$465.00 470334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Asset Finance LLC		06/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRO-WELL Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	420 East Southern Avenue
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85282
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Western Organics, Inc.
Street Address:	420 East Southern Avenue
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85282
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

PROPERTY NOWIDERS Total. 10			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4703344	ECOLITE	
Registration Number:	3091194	MULTI MULCH	
Registration Number:	3066757	NATURAL & ORGANIC	
Registration Number:	3061196	REDUCE WATER BY HALF	
Registration Number:	1772991	COLOROCK	
Registration Number:	1044368	DRIFTWOOD	
Registration Number:	3972429	FRESH START	
Registration Number:	3905826	GRO-WELL	
Registration Number:	3905792	GRO-WELL	
Registration Number:	3339505	GRO-WELL	
Registration Number:	1291568	GRO-WELL	
Registration Number:	3788829	NATURALLY INSPIRED	
Registration Number:	3865978	NATURALLY INSPIRED	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900419479 REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0655

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4353178	NATURE'S WAY
Registration Number:	1635644	PLAYSAFE
Registration Number:	3161229	PRE-VENT
Registration Number:	4064680	SOAK 'N SWEEP
Registration Number:	0988673	ECO-LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-17030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Binder1#page1.tif

source=Binder1#page2.tif

source=Binder1#page3.tif

source=Binder1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0656 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 20th day of June, 2017, by White Oak Asset Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, as Administrative Agent ("White Oak"), in favor of GRO-WELL Brands, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Gro-Well"), and Western Organics, Inc., an Arizona corporation

("Western" and together with Gro-Well, collectively, the "Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of the date hereof, between

White Oak and Companies (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, White Oak

hereby (a) releases and terminates all liens and security interests granted by Companies in favor

of White Oak in the trademarks and related property pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of July 5, 2016, executed by Companies in favor of White Oak and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2016 at Reel/Frame

5829/0263, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and

(b) authorizes the Companies or their designee to record this Release with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination, and (c) agrees to

execute any other agreements, documents or instruments and take such other or further action

which is reasonably requested by the Companies to effectuate the intent and purpose of this

Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

8728780v2 6/13/2017 1:54 PM 7473.002

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0657 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, White Oak has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WHITE OAK ASSET FINANCE LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Town Ohre

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	Ecolite (stylized logo)	4703344	3/17/2015
Western Organics, Inc.	Mutlimulch (stylized logo)	3091194	5/9/2006
Western Organics, Inc.	Natural & Organic (stylized logo)	3066757	3/7/2006
Western Organics, Inc.	Reduce Water by Half (stylized logo)	3061196	2/21/2006
Western Organics, Inc.	COLOROCK	1772991	5/25/1993
Western Organics, Inc.	DRIFTWOOD	1044368	7/20/1976
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	FRESH START	3972429	6/7/2011
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	GRO-WELL	3905826	1/11/2011
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	GRO-WELL	3905792	1/11/2011
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	GRO-WELL	3339505	11/20/2007
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	GRO-WELL	1291568	8/28/1984
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	NATURALLY INSPIRED	3788829	5/11/2010
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	NATURALLY INSPIRED	3865978	10/19/2010
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	NATURE'S WAY	4353178	6/18/2013
Western Organics, Inc.	PLAYSAFE	1635644	2/19/1991
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	PRE-VENT	3161229	10/24/2006
Gro-Well Brands, Inc.	SOAK 'N SWEEP	4064680	11/29/2011
Western Organics, Inc.	ECO-LITE	0988673	7/23/74
Arizona Trademarks			
Western Organics, Inc.	ARIZONA'S BEST SHADOW OUTLINE	41491	8/17/1998

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0659

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	STATE OF ARIZONA IN OVAL CIRCLE (design)		
Western Organics, Inc.	CARTOON DRAWING OF STANDING BULL WITH HORNS AND TAILS IN AIR (design)	41492	8/17/1998
Western Organics, Inc.	WESTERN ORGANICS CARTOON BULL STANDING IN MIDDLE WITH MOUNTAINS ON BOTH SIDES AND A FLOWER BY RAISED HOOF WESTERN ORGANICS FOLLOWING CIRCLE (design)	41493	8/17/1998
Western Organics, Inc.	DESERT MOUNTAINS SCENE GOING FROM SIDE TO SIDE WITH SUNSET (design)	41494	8/17/1998
Western Organics, Inc.	NATURE'S WAY IN RAINBOW ARCH OVER THREE MOUNTAIN PEAKS FOUR	41495	8/17/1998

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

• None.

3. LICENSES

RECORDED: 08/31/2017

• Trademark License Agreement between Square Foot Gardening Foundation (Licensor) and Western Organics, Inc. dba Gro-Well Brands, Inc. (Licensee) regarding use of trademark SQUARE FOOT GARDENING, U.S. effective October 1, 2011.

-4-